Instruction Manual
Product: VL-RGF Series
Ring Light
FÖGE ELEKTRONIK GMBH
Böhleswasenweg 11
72555 Metzingen
+49 7123 9570508
P1 Ver. 20.3.001
1. Intended Use
2. Technical Information
VL-RGF Series Ring Light is designed for use in industrial areas. Purpose of
the product is inspection of parts, code reading, OCR and other
applications need to be illuminated directly. Light is positioned between
part and camera. For maximum performance use the camera as close as
possible to the light.
The system must be operated within the limits specified in technical data
and used according to technical specifications as well as installation
instructions. The system must be used in such a way that no person are
in danger or machines and other material goods are damaged in the
event of malfunction or total failure of the system. Take additional
precautions for safety and damage prevention in case of safety related
applications.
P2 Ver. 20.3.001
Product Types
VL-RGF-51-30-R-24-C30 R 660nm 24VDC 1.7W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 51 30 26,5 56,5 17
VL-RGF-51-30-W-24-C30 W 9000K 24VDC 2.7W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 51 30 26,5 56,5 17
VL-RGF-70-38-R-24-C30 R 660nm 24VDC 3.4W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 70 38 34,5 75,5 17
VL-RGF-70-38-W-24-C30 W 9000K 24VDC 5 W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 70 38 34,5 75,5 17
VL-RGF-100-45-R-24-C30 R 660nm 24VDC 8 W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 100 45 41 105,5 17
VL-RGF-100-45-W-24-C30 W 9000K 24VDC 12 W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 100 45 41 105,5 17
IP50
IP50
IP50
IP50

Power
Suppy
Power
Consumption
Power
Consumption
Connection A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
Model
Wavelength/
Color
Temperature
Power
Suppy Connection A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm)
IP Rating
(Option: IP67)
VL-RGA-51-30-R-24-C30 R 660nm 24VDC 1.7W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 51 30 26,5 56,5 17
VL-RGA-51-30-W-24-C30 W 9000K 24VDC 2.7W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 51 30 26,5 56,5 17
VL-RGA-70-38-R-24-C30 R 660nm 24VDC 3.4W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 70 38 34,5 75,5 17
VL-RGA-70-38-W-24-C30 W 9000K 24VDC 5W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 70 38 34,5 75,5 17
VL-RGA-100-45-R-24-C30 R 660nm 24VDC 8W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 100 45 41 105,5 17
VL-RGA-100-45-W-24-C30 W 9000K 24VDC 12W M8 4 pin w 300mm cable 100 45 41 105,5 17
Colour
Colour
3. Dimensions / Installation
System operation assumes knowledge of the assembly instructions. The